22Private and Confidential© 2023 KPMG Yönetim Danışmanlığı A.Ş. a Turkish corporation and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. This document is confidential and its circulation and use are restricted. It should not be copied or sent to any other person
without the express permission of KPMG. KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International Cooperative, a Swiss entity.

Demerger Ratio Calculation

Equity Values Subject to Demerger

Shareholding Structure

Shares to be merged

a

Before the demerger, Aygaz has a paid-in capital of TL 219,800,767 and owns
3.9% of KFS.

KFS has a paid-in capital of TL 381,366,000 after the capital decrease
according to the general assembly decision taken on 22.03.2023.

As a result of the demerger of KFS shares owned by Aygaz, its paid-in capital
will be reduced by TL 13,895,148.

After the demerger, Aygaz's paid-in capital will decrease by TL 13,895,148 to
TL 205,905,619.

a

a

b

b

c

d

d

Source: Company Management, KPMG Analysis

c
d
h

TL

Companies Subject to Demerger
Being Subject to

Demerger Paid-in capital Reference Valuation

Subject to
Demerger

(%)

Paid-in Capital
Subject to
Demerger

Equity Values
Subject to
Demerger Reference

Aygaz Demerged 219,800,767 K1 18,377,150,142 100.0% 219,800,767 18,377,150,142 K2
KFS Subject to seperation 381,366,000 L1 29,534,338,258 3.9% 15,001,230 1,161,748,565 L2

Before the Demerger After the Demerger

Aygaz Paid-in Capital Reference Share Ratio Paid-in Capital Share Ratio
Family Members 10,451,501 4.8% 9,790,788 4.8%
Koç Holding A.Ş. 89,424,845 40.7% 83,771,673 40.7%
Temel A.Ş. 12,692,828 5.8% 11,890,425 5.8%
Liquid Petroleum 53,884,642 24.5% 50,478,216 24.5%
Other (Publicly Traded Portion) 53,346,952 24.3% 49,974,517 24.3%
Total 219,800,767 K1 100.0% 205,905,619 100.0%

Demerger and Swap Ratios

Formula Calculated
Demerged
Ratio of Shares to be Demerged in Aygaz (M1) L2 / K2 6.32170%
Capital to be reached (N) K1 * (1 - M1) 205,905,619
Capital to be decreased (F) K1 - N 13,895,148

Koç Finansal Hizmetler Paid-in Capital Reference Share Ratio
Aygaz 15,001,230 3.9%
Zer Merkezi Hizmetler Ve Tic. A.Ş. 4,716,354 1.2%
Emekli Yrd.Sandığı 16,547,089 4.3%
Koç Holding 322,357,819 84.5%
Temel 5,468,040 1.4%
Koç Family members 9,822,748 2.6%
Kök A.Ş. 3,722,581 1.0%
R.M.K Mahdumları 3,730,139 1.0%
Total 381,366,000 L1 100.0%

23Private and Confidential© 2023 KPMG Yönetim Danışmanlığı A.Ş. a Turkish corporation and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. This document is confidential and its circulation and use are restricted. It should not be copied or sent to any other person
without the express permission of KPMG. KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International Cooperative, a Swiss entity.

e

Merger Ratio Calculation

Equity Values Subject to Merger

Shareholding Structure Shares to be